NS

o

0. 4259
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, by and between JACKSON COUNTY,
MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as "the County," and HOPE HOUSE, INC., a Missouri
not-for-profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," is made and entered into

this | dayof DNoembhey , 2010.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17039, dated October 12, 2009, the County and
Contractor did enter into an agreement whereby Contractor agreed to provide homeless
assistance pursuant to the State of Missouri 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program, at a
cost to the County of $10,021.00; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Missouri has authorized the release of additional funds and
modification to the agreement for the 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program and has
established an additional allocation for Contractor for 2009, in the amount of $2,200.00;
and,

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4259, dated October 12, 2010, the County Legislature
has authorized the County Executive to enter into this Addendum to Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein
contained, County and Contractor do hereby additionally agree as follow:

1. Except as hereinafter specifically modified, all of the terms of the prior
Agreement between the parties dated November 13, 2009, shall remain in full force and

effect and the terms and conditions thereof are incorporated herein by reference.

PoRE s
R i

Lo b ,.AJ

vqv




2. The Contractor shall provide all services, as defined in attached Exhibit A, at
a total cost not to exceed $2,200.00. Expenditures shall not exceed the amounts listed in
the following categories: $0.00 Administration; $0.00 Rehabilitation; $2,200.00 Operations;
$0.00 Essential Services; and $0.00 Prevention Services.

3. This Addendum to Agreement shall be effective as of October 12, 2010 and
shall extend, with the original Agreement, through December 31, 2010.

4. This Addendum, together with the agreement dated November 13, 2009,
incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date
first above written.
JACKSON CO Y, SOURI HOPE HOUSE, INC.
By: N\Li%-.i By:kmw«@awm{w

Michael D. Sanders

County Executive Title: Cto
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST
7 sy kAot ,lg.;cﬁa,qu:)
William GSnyder Mary Jo Spino
Acting County Counselor Clerk of the Legislature
REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made,
each sufficient to meet the obligation of $2,200.00 which is hereby authorized.

M%ﬂ(}w

Date

Directo-r of Finance and Purchasing
AccountNo: D[ D - 70/~ 5(07&?

70/320/0007F

vov



EXHIBIT A

EXPENSE AND BUDGET NARRATIVE

Hope House
(Name of Agency)

Contractor shall use the awarded amount for the categories listed below for a total
of $2,200.

Operations
Total = $2,200

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES $2,200




W
\\\\
0. 4259
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, by and between JACKSON COUNTY,
MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as "the County," and ROSE BROOKS, a Missouri not-

for-profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," is made and entered into this

22%ay of DCXG\D’( , 2010.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17039, dated October 12, 2009, the County and
Contractor did enter into an agreement whereby Contractor agreed to provide homeless
assistance pursuant to the State of Missouri 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program, at a
cost to the County of $3,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Missouri has authorized the release of additional funds and
modification to the agreement for the 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program and has
established an additional allocation for Contractor for 2009, in the amount of $936.00; and,

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4259, dated October 12, 2010, the County Legislature
has authorized the County Executive to enter into this Addendum to Agreement;
| NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein
contained, County and Contractor do hereby additionally agree as follow:.

1. Except as hereinafter specifically modified, all of the terms of the prior
Agreement between the parties dated November 24, 2009, shall remain in full force and
effect and the terms and conditions thereof are incorporated herein by reference.

2. The Contractor shall provide all services, as defined in attached Exhibit A, at

FILED
Lo Wi

= IR
MAED [0 bR 5.;%“:{)/




a total cost not to exceed $936.00. Expenditures shall not exceed the amounts listed in the
following categories: $0.00 Administration; $0.00 Rehabilitation; $0.00 Operations;

$936.00 Essential Services; and $0.00 Prevention Services.

3. This Addendum to Agreement shall be effective as of October 12, 2010 and
shall extend, with the original Agreement, through December 31, 2010.

4, This Addendum, together with the agreement dated November 24, 2009,
incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date

first above written.

JACKSON CO Y, %)URI ROSE OOKW/}\/
By: V.Q\ X J
Michael D. Sanders (kb ’
County Executive Title: (
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST

By W‘///}S‘WD

William & Mary Jo Spino
Acting County @bunselor Clerk of the Legislature

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made,
each sufficient to meet the obligation of $936.00 which is hereby authorized.

Date ) 4 Directoroffinance and Purchasin

AccountNo: O)D-"1012-8L7 E

70123010807




EXHIBIT A

EXPENSE AND BUDGET NARRATIVE

Rose Brooks
(Name of Agency)

Contractor shall use the awarded amount for the categories listed below for a total
of $936.

Essential Services
Transportation $936

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES $936




0. 4259
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, by and between JACKSON COUNTY,
MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as "the County," and NEWHOUSE, a Missouri not-for-

profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," is made and entered into this

L dayof N)Yaverohey” , 2010.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17039, dated October 12, 2009, the County and
Contractor did enter into an agreement whereby Contractor agreed to provide homeless
assistance pursuant to the State of Missouri 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program, at a
cost to the County of $10,510.00; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Missouri has authorized the release of additional funds and
modification to the agreement for the 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program and has
established an additional allocation for Contractor for 2009, in the amount of $2,200.00;
and,

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4259, dated October 12, 2010, the County Legislature
has authorized the County Executive to enter into this Addendum to Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein
contained, County and Contractor do hereby additionally agree as follow:

1. E)-(cept as hereinafter specifically modified, all of the terms of the prior
Agreement between the parties dated November 5, 2009, shall remain in full force and

effect and the terms and conditions thereof are incorporated herein by reference.




2. The Contractor shall provide all services, aé defined in attached Exhibit A, at
a total cost not to exceed $2,200.00. Expenditures shall not exceed the amounts listed in
the following categories: $0.00 Administration; $0.00 Rehabilitation; $2,200.00 Operations;
$0.00 Essential Services; and $0.00 Prevention Services.

3. This Addendum to Agreement shall be effective as of October 12, 2010 and
shall extend, with the original Agreement, through December 31, 2010.

4. This Addendum, together with the agreement dated November 5, 2009,
incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date

first above written.

JACKSON CO&Y, %SOURI NEWHQUSE
By: w.i By:

Michael D. Sanders

County Executive Title: s de J,J'/
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST
By By A/(ﬂ./ﬁ.,g,, #W
William G. Srffder Mary Jo Spind
Acting County Counselor Clerk of the Legislature

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made,
each sufficient to meet the obligation of $2,200.00 which is hereby authorized.

&Mp
D

ate

or ofFinance and Purchasing
Account No: - -Slo1

vo 70122010 6O




EXHIBIT A

EXPENSE AND BUDGET NARRATIVE

Newhouse
(Name of Agency)

Contractor shall use the awarded amount for the categories listed below for a total
of $2,200.

Operations
Total = $2,200

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES $2,200




Q}}/\o\\\o
\\

0. 4259
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, by and between JACKSON COUNTY,
MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as "the County,” and HILLCREST MINISTRIES, a

Missouri not-for-profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," is made and

entered into this ) day of _{ \overey , 2010.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17039, dated October 12, 2009, the County and
Contractor did enter into an agreement whereby Contractor agreed to provide homeless
assistance pursuant to the State of Missouri 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program, at a
cost to the County of $14,310.00; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Missouri has authorized the release of additional funds and
modification to the agreement for the 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program and has
established an additional allocation for Contractor for 2009, in the amount of $3,200.00;
and,

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4259, dated October 12, 2010, the County Legislature
has authorized the County Executive to enter into this Addendum to Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein
contained, County and Contractor do hereby additionally agree as follow:

1. Except as hereinafter specifically modified, all of the terms of the prior
Agreement between the parties dated November 5, 2009, shall remain in full force and

effect and the terms and conditions thereof are incorporated herein by reference.




2. The Contractor shall provide all services, as defined in attached Exhibit A, at
a total cost not to exceed $3,200.00. Expenditures shall not exceed the amounts listed in
the following categories: $0.00 Administration; $0.00 Rehabilitation; $3,200.00 Operations;

$0.00 Essential Services; and $0.00 Prevention Services.

3. This Addendum to Agreement shall be effective as of October 12, 2010 and
shall extend, with the original Agreement, through December 31, 2010.

4...  This Addendum, together with the agreement dated November 5, 2009,
incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date

first above written.

JACKSOMM%URI Q HILLCREST MINIS/@/N/Q
By: By:

Michael D. Sanders .ﬂ[ .
County Executive Title: "Lirec7or ) /////c/—cé% ”7:71} rieS
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST
BM @4 By W/y
William G. Snyder < Mary Jo 0
Acting County Counselor Clerk of Legislature

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made,
each sufficient to meet the obligation of $3,200.00 which is hereby authorized.

%f%ﬁ M

Date Director of Finance and Purchasing

Account No: /0 - 20)2.~ (g 2&2

co~ 1012 2 0/000%




EXHIBIT A

EXPENSE AND BUDGET NARRATIVE

Hillcrest Ministries
(Name of Agency)

Contractor shall use the awarded amount for the categories listed below for a total
of $3,200.

Operations
Total = $3,200

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES $3,200




0. 4259
_ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, by and between JACKSON COUNTY,
MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as "the County,” and COMMUNITY SERVICES
LEAGUE, a Missouri not-for-profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," is

made and entered into this Iq day of /Vo WW , 2010.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17039, dated October 12, 2009, the County and
Contractor did enter into an agreement whereby Contractor agreed to provide homeless
assistance pursuant to the State of Missouri 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program, at a
cost to the County of $11,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Missouri has authorized the release of additional funds and
modification to the agreement for the 2009 Emergency Shelter Grant program and has
established an additional allocation for Contractor for 2009, in the amount of $2,200.00;
and,

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4259, dated October 12, 2010, the County Legislature
has authorized the County Executive to enter into this Addendum to Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein
contained, County and Contractor do hereby additionally agree as follow:

1. Except as hereinafter specifically modified, all of the terms of the prior
Agreement between the parties dated November 13, 2009, shall remain in full force and

effect and the terms and conditions thereof are incorporated herein by reference.

RS

FILED
R

MARY 1D ODRD

R I O DR LA AU,
(;\.)L_,“:\i!_ PN I S R AN

“qv



2. The Contractor shall provide all services, as defined in attached Exhibit A, at
a total cost not to exceed $2,200.00. Expenditures shall not exceed the amounts listed in
the following categories: $0.00 Administration; $0.00 Rehabilitation; $0.00 Operations;

$770.00 Essential Services; and $1.430.00 Prevention Services.

3. This Addendum to Agreement shall be effective as of October 12, 2010 and
shall extend, with the original Agreement, through December 31, 2010.

4, This Addendum, together with the agreement dated November 13, 2009,
incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date

first above written.

JACKSOWM%URI Q ) COMMUNITY VIC GUE
By: By: /\J

Michael D. Sanders J
County Executive Title: BB Cci7vE MitsTSrog™

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST
By By It-’(a-»/*u«/ (/;9'»)47‘)"""‘“D
: Mary Jo Spino
Acting County Counselor Clerk of the Legislature
REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made,
each sufficient to meet the obligation of $2,200.00 which is hereby authorized.

Tompimbee(2, 240 M

Date Director of Ejnarice and Purchasing

Account No: ©/0 - ‘70/2 -5 zgﬁ
“9* 70/22610 005~




EXHIBIT A

EXPENSE AND BUDGET NARRATIVE

Community Services League
(Name of Agency)

Contractor shall use the awarded amount for the categories listed below for a total
of $2,200.

Essential Services
Total = $770

Prevention Services
Total = $1,430

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES: $2,200




